BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of The)		
Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company)		
and 4 Cs For Approval of a Special)	Case No.	09-1105-EL-EEC
Arrangement Agreement With a)		
Mercantile Customer)		

NOTICE OF AMENDED EXHIBITS

Please take notice that on December 31, 2009, The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company ("CEI") and 4 Cs (collectively the "Applicants") filed an application for approval of a special arrangement agreement ("Application"). The Application included Exhibits A, 2 and 3 which listed the project for which the Applicants were seeking approval; the cost of the project; the amount of energy savings realized by implementing the project; and a description of the methodologies used to calculate those energy savings. CEI has updated the exhibits to reflect the correct wattage of the fixtures that were replaced as part of the project.

Accordingly, CEI hereby files the amended Exhibits A, 2 and 3, which are attached to this Notice.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Kevin P. Shannon

Kathy Kolich (0038855) Carrie M. Dunn (0076952) FIRSTENERGY SERVICE COMPANY 76 South Main Street Akron, OH 44308 (330) 761-7735 (330) 384-3875 (fax)

kjkolich@firstenergycorp.com cdunn@firstenergycorp.com

James F. Lang (0059668) Kevin P. Shannon (0084095)

CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP 1400 KeyBank Center 800 Superior Ave. Cleveland, OH 44114 (216) 622-8200 (216) 241-0816 (fax) jlang@calfee.com kshannon@calfee.com

ATTORNEYS FOR THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY

{01095429.PDF;1 }

	Exhibit A		
	Customer Legal Entity Name	Site Address or Name	
	4 Cs	13000 Darice Pkwy Strongsville Ohio 44136	
	Project Description	In-Service Date (Month, Year)	Project Cost \$
1	Lighting Upgrade	M-06	\$57,700
2			
3			
4			
5			

	Exhibit 2					
Cı	stomer Legal Entity Name	Weather Adjusted Baseline Usage		Weather Adjusted Baseline Adjusted for Savings, kWh		
	4 Cs	2008 2007	3,825,120 3,876,640		4,161,551 4,213,071	
	Site 2006		3,519,628		3,743,916	
13000 Da	Darice Pkwy Stronsville Ohio 44316 Average 3,740,463		4,039,513			
Project Number	Project Description		In-Service Date (Month, Year)	Project Cost \$	0	Utility Peak Demand Reduction Contribution, KW
1	Lighting Upgrade		May-06	\$57,700	336,431	51
2						
3						
4						
5						

TOTAL	336.431	51
IOIAL	, -	_

Savings as percent of usage =	8%
-------------------------------	----

Notes

Customer's usage is adjusted to exclude the effects of the energy efficiency programs included in this application. Such adjustments are prorated to the nearest month of in-service date.

Exhibit 3				
Project No.	Project Description	Description of Methodologies, Protocols and Practices used in Measuring and Verifying Project Results		
1	Lighting Upgrade	Lighting inventory performed by energy consultant and lighting contractor counting all 458 watt metal halide fixtures to be replaced using new energy efficient high bay T-8 fluorescent fixtures utilitizing energy efficienct T-8 lamps and electronic ballasts. The installation was for the early retirement of fully functional equipment. Photos of new equipment, engineering studies from the lighting contractor and invoices for work performed and completed were collected. A site visit to confirm installation of equipment was performed by the administrator as well as confirming energy reduction calculations. Calculations are in accordance with IPMVP option A.		
2				
3				
4				
5				

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

4/4/2011 5:53:33 PM

in

Case No(s). 09-1105-EL-EEC

Summary: Notice of Amended Exhibits electronically filed by Mr. Kevin P. Shannon on behalf of The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company